*T (FORMS, TEYT HAS 1 DOCUMENT
INEOX.1 (株成40)
TEXT:
VZCZCWMO004
PP HQ CE
DE WM #0004 2860226
ZNR UUUUU
F,110100Z DCRT 8
FM FBI WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN FIELD(89A-NEW)(P)(C-4)
TO DIRECTOR FEI/FRIDRITY/
FBI CHARLOTTE/PRIORITY/
, BT
UNCLAS
CITE: //3920//
SUBJECT: AKA,
PRESIDENT RONALD READAN - VICTIM: SENATOR DAN QUAYLE -
VÍCTIM; SENATOR JEŠSE HELMS - VICTIM, UNITED STATES
SENATE; CCSCAKA; OO: CHARLOTTE.
ON OCTOBER 11, 1988, DETECTIVE UNITED STATES
CAPITOL FOLICE, WASHINGTON, D. C., ADVISED THAT HE WAS ADVISED BY
UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE, WASHINGTON, D. C., ON OCTOBER 11,
1989, THAT SUBJECT WROTE À THRÉATENING LETTER ADDRESSED TO
PRESIDENT REAGAN WHICH WAS RECEIVED AT THE WHITE HOUSE MAIL ROOM
GCI 10-12-88
REI
BERNALIZER TO FILER
OCT. 1 1 1988
FBI — CHABLOTTE

PAGE TWO DE WM 0004 UNGLAS ON OCTOBER 5, 1988. THE ENVELOPE IS POSTMARKED, "ROCKY MOUNT, NORTH CAROLINA, SEPTEMBER SO, 1988," WITH A RETURN ADDRESS OF, b6 b7C ROCKY MOUNT, NORTH CAROLINA." THE LETTER STATES IN FART THAT IS ANGRY WITH THE PRESIDENT FOR NOT ANSWERING HIS PREVIOUS LETTERS. STATES THAT HE IS COMING TO WASHINGTON, D. C., AND WHILE IN WASHINGTON, D. C., HE IS GOING TO KILL THE PRESIDENT AND ALSO SENATOR DAN **QUAYLE.** DETECTIVE __ADVISED THAT WHEN HE MADE THREATS AGAINST THE PRESIDENT.

 $J k_{J}^{2}$

UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE IS IN POSSESSION OF THE ORIGINAL LETTER.

DETECTIVE STATED HE ADVISED THE OFFICES OF SENATOR HELMS AND SENATOR QUAYLE OF THE THREATS IN THE LETTER.

LEADS: CHARLOTTE DIVISION: AT ROCKY MOUNT, NORTH CAROLINA:

- 1) WILL CONTACT UNITED STATES SECRET SERVICE, ROCKY MOUNT, NORTH CAROLINA, TO DETERMINE IF SUBJECT HAS BEEN INTERVIEWED AND SECURE ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON SUBJECT, TO INCLUDE A PHOTOGRAPH.
- 2) INTERVIEW SUBJECT AND PRESENT TO ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY (AUSA) FOR PROSECUTIVE OPINION.

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN FIELD DIVISION: AT WASHINGTON, D.C.:
WILL ADVISE SENATOR HELMS' OFFICE AND SENATOR QUAYLE'S
OFFICE ABOUT THE THREAT.

ET

#0004

NNNN

see SA

Executive Secretary

North Carolina Bankers Association (8-68) 80-1321*

Raleigh, N. C. (8-63)

Editor & Manager of the Tarheel Banker

Raleigh, NC

Vice-Pres., WRAL-TV, Raleigh, N. C. (11-74) 56-335 * (10-82) 9-0-507((9-69)

(00:WF0(5-75) 44-0-377A (4-69) 157-230-Sub B-876 (3-71) 157-8101-1 (10-73) 157-34-745p17

(11-78) 15/-34-745p17 (11-78) 56-361* (00:CE)

HELMS, JESSE A. (1-74)100-10829-5 (2-74)80-1321-38 (5-75) 44-0-377A (11-75) 9-2732* US Semator (11-78)Washington, DC 56-361* (00:CE) (4/81)89A-222* (10-82)00: BUFFALO (8-81)⁻⁸⁴⁾89-227* Card (00:CE) (10-82) 9-0-506 (2-84) (00:WED) (2-74)80-1321-38 HELMS, JESSE A. JR. (1-74)100-10829-5 44-0-377A (5-75)(11-75) 9-2732* VICTIM **\$6-361*** (11-78)U.S. SENATOR (00:CE) Washington, DC (4/81)89A-222* 00: BUFFALO (10-82) 9-0-507 (00:WFO)(8-81) 89-227* (00:CE) 89-234* (11-84)(10-82) 9-0-506 (00:WFO) (2-84)190-434*

HELMS, JESSE A. 11-9-84 89-285* 2/4/85 9-3510*

card 2

FD-340a (Rev. 10-3-77)

(Title)	
ile No 1	

Item	Date Filed	To be returned		Disposition
		Yes No		Disposition
91	11/2/88		Copy of Rings Report	
			. 1 0	
·····				
		 		M
				•
				,
			,	}
				
		- Configuration	and the second s	man e marine . Signific paris . Mis seeman il distribuline a
 	Ļl	25 L		

6

SEARCHED INDEXED SERIALIZED SIGNALIZED SIGNA

	b6
Field File No. <u>CE 89A - 3 27 IAI</u>	b7C
Serial # of Originating Document	
OO and File No.	
Date Received	,
From DET.	
(Name of Contributor)	
ROCKY MOUNT POLICE DEPARTMENT (RMPD) (Address of Contributor):	<u> </u>
ROCKY HOUNT, NORTH CAROLINA	
(City and State)	
By	
(Name of Special Agent)	
To Be Returned □ Yes ☒ No Receipt Given □ Yes ☒ No	
Grand Jury Material - Disseminate Only Pursuant to Rule 6(e),Federa of Criminal Procedure ☐ Yes ☒ No	l Rules
	b7C
Title:	
PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN - VILTIH;	
SENTIN DAN QUAYLE "VICTIM; SENTIN JESSIE HELHS-VICTIM;	
CC SCAKA;	,
Reference:	
(Communication Enclosing Material)	
Description: ☐ Original notes re interview of	
COPY OF RHPD REPORT	

A)					n 005 =	1		\ 			10.05:			
1. CRIME(S)	L H.	Prekida	nt of a		CR CODE		ME REPORTED - ダメ ノフハ		NSE TRACT	Δ.	6. COMF	PLAINT N		
7. LOCATION OF	CRIME	11-91de		TYPE OF PI	REM.	10-6 ·	ST, FIRST, MIC	/ I /	313	Д	10.	11.	12.	13. ADD
						Reagan 17. COMPLETE			Pres	ident	RACE	SEX		VICTIM
14. DAY(S) OF OF	→ 1	TE OF OFFENSE		HR(S) OF	_	17. COMPLETE	ÉÁDDRESS					18. PH	ONE	,
19. REPORTED BY	1 hurs 9-1	6 10 -		800	1704	21, Pł	ONE T	2. EMPLOYE	ER - SCHOO	OL.		23. BU	SINESS	PHONE
		. au r Materilla				. 50.11		_	eside		· //.5.			
24. OFFICER'S NA	ME (PRINT OR TY	PE) 25. C	ODE NO.	INJ. 26 PER	5. VICTIM T	AKEN TO	27. TRANSF		28. ADM	ITTED :	29. INJUR	ES REC	EIVED	
Det. P. A	/.		20				Control	% 10 % (1993)	□ YES □ NO)	`A N ~ ~ ~	Ní, D'C	V. AS	Sec. 2512.55
	EN PROPE	R—RECOVERED		OST	THE PARTY	机物化水流流管 型			YES, F	LAUE	MN-X	N BO	A.A.	
31: Class	32. Code	33. Qt	··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ption of	Property				35. S	erial #.		36. \	Value,
			<u> </u>			- 1 3							 	,,47
										1				
						•				 				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										ļ			<u> </u>	
										<u> </u>				
											-			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				··	,					1				
										 				
										 				
										<u> </u>				
				-										
37. REP. FILED FO	DR 38, ADD	ITIONAL INFORI					39. VALUE	DAMAGED	40. VAI	UE RECO	VERED	11. TOTA	L VALU	E STOLEN
INSURANCE ONL UYES PANO 42. PERSON(S) AI		e Nari		と ME ADDRES	99			44. RACE	45. SEX	46 405	47. CHA	BGE		
TELT ENOUN(O) AI	IN ILO I EU		45, MON	NE AUDRE	J.J.			44. NACE	10. SEA	TO. AGE	71. UNA	HUE		
									 	-				
MONIC TEIT	OE CIGNIEK	A KIT DEVE	ION VIEW	NINENG	re port	SENITO S			EWEO Â		 - ANI V	NIDO	V D ···	
48. STHE	FORMED 50.	AN I PHYS PERFORMED BY			E OF PROC			F 101 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	POSITION (N EG	Λ'Ē.º	
☐ YES X	NO I		4. TOOL M		TIRE TRAC		WEAPON		HAIR		IUD/SOIL		19 C	LOTHING
53. PHYSIC EVIDEN	CE 3. STAINS	MINIS NTS -BLOOD/SEMEN	5. FINGERI 6. TOOLS	PRINTS 8.1		APHS 11.	SHELL CS./BU PAINT SAMPL	JLLETS 14.	GLASS FRA DOCUMEN	AG. 17. C	IG. BUTTS RUGS/PA		20. VI	EHICLE THER
54. WAS TH	HERE*A WIT	NESS TO C	RIME?		1.			1.20	F YES, I	PLACE	AN X	Marine View	X/C/	
55. NAME OF WIT	NESS	56. RACE	57. SEX 5	58. AGE	59. HOME	ADDRESS	· - ·	60. PHOI	NE 61. BL	JSINESS A	DDRESS		62	. PHONE
60 (O) TUE		ICANT N		=K1==6 ≦×	en signa				FYES I	olt A'CH		N De	Variable Variable	M 23 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
64. POINT OF EN	RE A SIGNIF TRY	DIVINICAL I	A 4 C C C - 3 C C S C	HOD USE				315 63 W 22 W 3		//.	/ AVN [AV]		KARAT WAS	75 53 Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care
66. CAN SU	ISPECT VE	1.REIDEN			ietter:	s to the	WK.F	- Hous	A CHARLES NO 1 THE ACT	<i>://;∧;</i> 2040=	HE	49 4 2 4 4 4 7	ide i	t he wa
67. LICENSE NO.	SAL - 126 A 2" - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	the second of the second	лаке 71. В	A 11 Car . 34 34 54	2. MODEL	73. COLOR	The State of the S	7	4. SPECIAL	San September 1				hoot his
75. CAN SU	SPECTABLE	NAMED EI	OOATE	D CID:	SCRIB		UTIFIED?	E YES	PLACE	ANXI	N BOX		H. O	111 2010 N.P. P. S. S.
76. NAME OF SUS			OME ADDR	7 807 1 14 14 14 14 14		78. A				31. AGE	82. WT.	83. H	Sec. Sec. Sec.	4. HAIR
-												+-		<u>-</u>
' ,			,											
NARRATIVE	I Was	a du i	5 e d	_ b √			٠,	f H	e is	. Š.	Seci	r er #	Ser	vice
that				7/-		writen	 ,	,	tter	,	41	e /		ident
7/16/1	C	1 11		<u>ha</u>					,	/		<u>~ P</u>	-1.	_/
asking	for	·	<u>, ke</u>		a5_	Soins	+0 C	omni	NCIC#	1210	C , -/	h e	1/1	ra
letter	he w	rote p	ost no	rked	9-	27-88	5ta te		lat					
Det Time of	EICEDISCIONATI	10.	6-88	urth inact		unfounded arrest		OW-UP FACTINVESTIGATION	TED		SUP'R DEC		NCIC Enter NCIC	Yes No Ves No
REVIEW FA'S SIG	NATURE		DATE	close		ex. cl. ex. cl. juv.			F	OLLOW CI	LOSED OF	FICE	Cancelle PAGE	7 F B
						RECOR	DS					L		·

1. AGENCY	2. IDENTIFIER - ORI	3. CONTINUATION TO:	4. OCA FILE NO.			
RMPD	NC 0370100	☐ INVESTIGATION ☐ SUPPLEMENTARY INV.	88030966			
5. NARRATIVE		2 El GOLFECHICHIANI IIIV.				
he had asked for he	1p and he had	not gotten any	, and that he was			
going to shoot the presider	•	, ,				
	went to the re					
opened the	door and aske	d us in. We	asked were	b6 b7C		
1	e replied he in		she asked	.010		
what had he done the			her about the			
letters. She then stated	that when she	took him to se	e			
]		
			She asked what	-		
was wrong He stated the	at he was maker	s threats to s	omeone. She asked	,		
if it was to a family member, He replied no it's no one in the						
Family She stated she	t .		na de anderson militärin relativiskusseska ki kiloso ekokusta kustania ka karpena mainta ekokusta mainta ekoku			
TUMILY, She STATED She	THEN HAN HOTTE O	10		\dashv		
the replied yes and						
1/27 10/1/20 ges and	V		J			
	1 ,		<u> </u>			
he didn't think he could	hurt anyone too	bad with them	, these were all			
turned into evidence at the	e segmest of the	owner.	stated le			
_			1. t. 4. 1 1018 2019 to	da		
6. OFFICER'S NAME 7. OFFICER	S SIGNATURE 8. DATE SUI	BMITTED 9. SUPERVISOR S	Shat they were going to	J <i>O</i> ,		
Det Det		DAY YR 54	PAGE_20F_2	•		
PIN - IR 202	<u> </u>	**************************************	Rev. 1/79			
	ORIGINAL COPY					

AT DURNAH, NC NA HOSPITAZ WILL CAZE RHPD WHEN HE IS AELEASED 286-0411 (SECUNITY) 9B

b6 b7C



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

		1.		Date of transcription_	October	25,	<u>19</u> 88
			1		·		b6 b70
place interv	Detective , Rocky Mount of employment iewing Agent ed the follow	North Care	apprised of ure of the i	, was contacthe identit	ted at v of th	е	
Secret	On Octobe Service (USS	er 6, 1988, 1 SS) Agent	Detective at	and Unite			
White REAGAN	ing to the US House in which and two Unit ive and	th he threate ed States Se	ened to shoo		rs to t RONALD	he	1
mother	she advise	ed them that	1	O WIGHT]
told	did not	specify who	had be	een threaten	ing and]
		miry chac ic	1	to Detectiv			٦
learne	In furtherd that	er investiga	ting this ma	tter, Detect	ive		1
	10/20/88	Pocky M	ount, North	Carolina C	F 807-3	27 > 7	
Investigation on_	10/20/88 LOF	at TOOKY M	ourc, North	<u></u>	H OJA-S	<u>r</u> d	
by SA		: vgg	Dat	te dictated 10/2	1/88		

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; $i\dot{\epsilon}$ and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

_Date dictated.

CE 89A-327 b6 b7C Continuation of FD-302 of Detective 10/20/88 , Page said that he had spoken with security personnel at the The security department has agreed to contact said that he would in turn, contact interviewing Agent to advise of release. RMPD files contain no information nor any photographs regarding Detective said that he had attempted to secure a photograph of during his contact with them on October 6, 1988. The most recent picture the could offer was nearly 20 years old. could offer was nearly 20 years old. declined any of these pictures.

b6

b7C

- FD-36 (He	ev. 8-29-8	(5)	FBI		
*	``````````````````````````````````````	▼ Teletype □	RECEDENCE: Immediate	CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS E F T O UNCLAS Date	
•	1	FM FBI CHARLOTTE (89A-3	27) (C)		
	2	TO DIRECTOR FBI/ROUTINE	/		
	3	FBI WASHINGTON METROPOL	ITAN FIELD (OFFICE (C-4)/ROUTINE/	
	4	BT			
	5	UNCLAS			b6 b7C
	6	CITE: //3772//			
-	7				
•	8	SUBJECT:		AKA	
	9	PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN	- VICTIM;	SENATOR J. DAN QUAYLE -	
	10	VICTIM; SENATOR JESSE H	ELMS - VICT	IM, UNITED STATES SENATE;	
		CCSCAKA; OO: CHARLOTTE.			
	11	REFERENCE WMFO TEL	ETYPE TO DIE	RECTOR AND CHARLOTTE,	
	12	DATED 10/11/88.			
	13	FOR INFORMATION OF	FBIHQ AND V	WMFO, INVESTIGATION AT	
	14	ROCKY MOUNT, NORTH CARO	LINA, (N.C.)	, REVEALED THAT UNITED	
9	15	ARMED AND DANGEROU	s; suicidal	TENDENCIES	
	16	CO.O. 00 0)			
•	17	Scholado			
	18				
	19		1 .=	7	
	20		301/0007		
	21			4	
		Approved: PVD 3	Transmitted (_AP 004	11/2/
		SEMT VIA	ν,	1 0	77-7
		ENCIPHERID TELETYPE	1	TH-2 89A-3	
		mania heliti i eff i ile	301/00	SERIALIZED IN	DEXED

	TRANSMIT VIA: □ Teletype □ Facsimile □	PRECEDENCE: ☐ Immediate ☐ Priority ☐ Routine	CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS E F T O UNCLAS Date	
1	^PAGE TWO CE 89A	-327 UNCLAS		
2	STATES SECRET SE	RVICE (USSS) AND ROC	KY MOUNT POLICE	
3	DEPARTMENT (RMPD) PERSONNEL ATTEMPTE	D TO INTERVIEW SUBJECT	.b6
4	ON OCTOBER 6, 19	88, REGARDING HIS TH	REATENING LETTER. THEY	b7C
5	LEARNED THAT			
6		N.C. DETECTI	VE DF THE RMPD	
7	RECEIVED FROM]
8				
9				
10	IT WAS LATE	R LEARNED THAT		
11				
12				
13				
14	HOCDTENT WITH NO		SONNEL AT THE VA	
15			USSS AND THE FEDERAL	
16	RELEASED.	IGATION (FBI) IF AND	WHEN	
17		AILABLE PICTURES OF	WERE FROM	,
18		L	ALMOST 20 YEARS OLD. IF	b6 b7
19		OTO BECOMES AVAILABLE		
20	DISPATCH ONE COP		.,	
21				

FD-36 (Rev. 8-29-	-85)	FBI		
•	TRANSMIT VIA: ☐ Teletype ☐ Facsimile ☐	PRECEDENCE: ☐ Immediate ☐ Priority ☐ Routine	CLASSIFICATION: TOP SECRET SECRET CONFIDENTIAL UNCLAS E F T O UNCLAS Date	
. 1	^PAGE THREE CE	89A-327 UNCLAS		
2	ON OCTOBER	R 25, 1988, ASSISTANT U	NITED STATES ATTORNEY	
3	(AUSA)	EASTERN DIS	TRICT OF N.C. (EDNC),	
4	RALEIGH, N.C.,	WAS APPRISED OF CIRCUM	STANCES RELATING TO	6d.
5	THIS MATTER.	SAID THAT HI	S OFFICE WOULD DECLINE	b7C
. 6	ANY PROSECUTION	I IN THIS MATTER SINCE		
7				
8	CHARLOTTE	IS CONDUCTING NO OTHER	INVESTIGATION IN THIS	
	MATTER AND IS O	CONSIDERING THE CASE CL	OSED.	
9	ARMED AND	DANGEROUS; SUICIDAL TE	NDENCIES	
10	BT			
. 11				
12				
13				
14				,
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
	Approved:	Transmitted(Nun	nber) (Time)	

	ln I	Rep	ly, I	Ple	ase	Ref	er	to
--	------	-----	-------	-----	-----	-----	----	----

File No. 89A-327

FBI CASE STATUS FORM

0	١
X.	

FBI/DOJ

	Ε	Date: 10/27/88		
То:	Honorable Margaret Person Currin, USA, Raleigh,	North	Carolina	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(Name and Address of USA)			
From:	SAC Daly, Charlotte Division			
,	(Name of Official in Charge and Field Division) (Signature	of Official in	n Charge)	
RE:			44	M
'\-' [Age	Sex
You ar	re hereby advised of action authorized by AUSA			
	(Name of USA or	r AUSA)		
on information submitted by Special Agent on				
	(Name)		(Date)	
(Chec	k One)			
	Request further investigation			
K	Immediate declination			
	Filing of complaint			
	Presentation to Federal Grand Jury			
	Filing of information			
] Other			
For vi	iolation of Title 18, USC, Section(s) 877			
Synop	osis of case:			
thr	Information received from Washington, D.C. Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) alleged the had written letters to the White House eatened to shoot President Ronald Reagan and two ators.	at in wh United	ich he States	of
	Investigation at Rocky Mount, N.C., reveal	ed tha	† [———
	- Addressee - Charlotte (89A-327)	, Ja,	INDEXED	SERIALIZED
ŠÚ	D:lap		12	FB
(2	Dap 89A-327-4 -5-	2		

89A-327-4

CE 89A-327

Detective Rocky Mount Police Department (RMPD) has made contact with at their residence in Rocky Mount. turned over to Detective	b6 b7С	
On October 25, 1988, Assistant United States Attorney (AUSA) Eastern District of North Carolina (EDNC), Raleigh, N.C., was apprised of the circumstances concerning this case. AUSA stated that he would decline prosecution in this matter since		